

INDIAN BRIGHT STEEL COMPANY LIMITED

Registered office:-

"Aurum Platz", B.N. Cross Lane,
Pandita Ramabai Marg,
Mumbai – 400 007
Maharashtra

Tel + 91 22 30001700 Fax +91 22 30001796
Email indianbrightsteel@gmail.com
www.indianbrightsteel.com
C.I.N.: L13209MH1960PLC011794

November 16, 2022

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
Stock Exchange Limited,
Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

REF:-BSE SCRIP CODE: 504731

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022.

Please find enclosed a copy of newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 as published in the newspaper – The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi).

Thanking you.

For Indian Bright Steel Co Limited



Pranali Desale
Company Secretary
M. No.- A65368
Date: 16.11.2022



Regd. Office : 11/12, Sector-E, Sanwer Road Industrial Area, Indore-452015 (M.P.)
Tel.: 0731-2426718, 2723016-17 | **Email:** bpcplcompliance@gmail.com | **Website:** www.biofilgroup.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs (except Earnings per share)		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net)	264.30	1376.90	1496.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.08	29.05	33.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.08	29.05	33.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.55	21.26	25.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax)	4.55	21.26	25.17
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1627.38	1627.38	1627.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: (In Rs.)	0.03	0.13	0.15
	Diluted: (In Rs.)	0.03	0.13	0.15

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.sebiindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.biofilgroup.net and on Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Biofil Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited
Sd/-
Ramesh Shah
 Chairman and Managing Director (DIN : 00028819)

Place: Indore
 Date: 14th November, 2022

G.K.P. PRINTING & PACKAGING LIMITED
 Gate No. 1, Ground Floor, Champion Compound, Opp. Chachas Dhaba, Vasai, Palghar-401208
 CIN L21012MH2018PLC307428 - Email: gkpcplcompliance@gmail.com - Website: www.gkpl.in

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2022 (Rs in Lacs) (unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1566.69	1273.48	1296.68	2830.15	2171.00	5338.76	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.84	42.27	60.21	85.91	87.61	110.55	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.84	42.27	60.21	85.91	87.61	110.55	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.06	28.52	45.81	62.81	65.45	81.07	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.06	28.52	45.81	62.81	65.45	81.07	
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs.10/- Each	2189.88	1466.59	733.29	2189.88	733.29	1466.59	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (For continuing & discontinued operations)	0.15	0.19	0.62	0.28	0.89	0.56	
	A : Basic	0.15	0.19	0.62	0.28	0.89	0.56	
	B : Diluted	0.15	0.13	0.21	0.28	0.30	0.37	

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.sebiindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.gkpl.in

For G.K.P. Printing & Packaging Limited
Sd/-
Keval Goradia - Managing Director

Place: Vasai
 Date: 14/11/2022

INDIAN BRIGT STEEL CO. LTD.
 "Aarun Platz", B. N. Cross Lanes, Pandita Ramabai Marg, Mumbai 400 077, website: www.indianbrigtsteel.com
 Email Id: indianbrigtsteel@gmail.com. C.I.N. No. L11209MH1969PLC011794

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particular	Standalone Quarter Ended			Standalone Half Year Ended			31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(5.16)	(2.56)	(5.23)	(5.20)	(18.32)	
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(5.16)	(2.56)	(5.23)	(5.20)	(18.32)	
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(5.16)	(2.56)	(5.23)	(5.20)	(18.32)	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.10	0.17	0.55	0.28	1.81	2.10	
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	(64.97)	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.52) (0.52)	(0.26) (0.26)	(0.52) (0.52)	(0.52) (0.52)	(1.83) (1.83)	

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.sebiindia.com) and the Listed entity, (www.indianbrigtsteel.com)

For Indian Bright Steel Company Limited
Sd/-
Minoo Ashish Darda
 Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14.11.2022

G.V. FILMS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 469 S V Road, Andheri West, Mumbai 400058.
 Tel : 22 2613 5910 E-mail address : cs.gvfilms@gmail.com Website : www.gvfilms.in
 CIN : L92490MH1989PLC238780

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF-YEAR ENDED 30/09/2022 (Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	35.35	6.80	35.37	70.75	17.51	102.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(10.53)	(64.75)	(104.45)	(115.01)	(112.24)	(136.30)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(10.53)	(64.75)	(104.45)	(115.01)	(112.24)	(136.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(12.35)	(64.60)	(102.35)	(114.73)	(113.35)	(135.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(12.35)	(64.60)	(102.36)	(114.73)	(113.50)	(135.72)
6	Equity Share Capital	9146.28	9146.28	9146.28	9146.28	9146.28	9146.28
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted	(0.00) (0.00)	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.01) (0.01)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2022 (Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	0.10	2.64	0.10	0.20	9.20	41.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(25.59)	(37.08)	(40.97)	(66.56)	(78.82)	(91.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(25.59)	(37.08)	(40.97)	(66.56)	(78.82)	(91.42)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(25.59)	(37.08)	(40.97)	(66.56)	(78.82)	(91.42)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebiindia.com) and company's website (www.gvfilms.in).

For G.V. Films Limited
Sd/-
Mr. SADAGOPAN KAMALA KANNAN
 Chairman and Director
 DIN: 07535331

Place: Chennai
 Date: 14/11/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE INVITING CLAIMS

Take notice that: Smt. Bharati Anantraj Trivedi a firm member of Rajendra Park Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. (regd.) held jointly with Shri Hiren Anantraj Trivedi Flat No. C/002 on 2nd Floor, building of society situated at C.S. Complex Road No.3, Near Shri Hiren Nagar Club, (Sector - 4), Mumbai - 400068 of the Society, She died at Mumbai on 17/01/2005 and her husband Shri Anantraj Trivedi died at Mumbai on 15/11/2005.

The Society has received an application for joint second membership from her son Shri Hiren Anantraj Trivedi who has applied with valid details of joint membership.

The Society invites claims or objections from all any persons, heirs or other claimants to transfer the share & interest of the deceased members upto above named applicant within a period of 15 days from publication of this Notice.

If it claims with documentary evidence is not received within prescribed period, the society shall initiate the proceedings to admit Shri Hiren Anantraj Trivedi as second member/joint member in members provided by the Society Ltd.

For and on behalf of
Rajendra Park Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd.
Sd/- Secretary
 Place: Mumbai Date: 16/11/2022

SHIRPUR GOLD REFINERY LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Refinery Site, Shirpur, Dist. Maharashtra-425405. CIN : L15100MH1989PLC034561 www.shirpurgold.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Sept-2022 (Unaudited)		Quarter ended 30-Sept-2021 (Unaudited)		Year ended 31-March-2022 (Audited)	
	30-Sept-2022 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2022 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2021 (Unaudited)	31-March-2022 (Audited)	31-March-2021 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	1,162.19	(1,415.50)	(2,285.89)	(834.76)	(1,308.17)	(1,515.83)
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,162.19)	(3,668.39)	(2,285.89)	(834.76)	(3,649.55)	(1,515.83)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,162.19)	(3,668.39)	(2,285.89)	(834.76)	(3,649.55)	(1,515.83)
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax)	2,913.72	2,913.72	2,913.72	2,913.72	2,913.72	2,913.72
5. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted	(3.86) (3.86)	(13.59) (13.59)	(7.84) (7.84)	(3.21) (3.21)	(12.63) (12.63)	(5.20) (5.20)

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half year financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the detailed quarterly/ half year financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and Company's website at www.shirpurgold.com

For Shirpur Gold Refinery Ltd.
Suresh Saini
 Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14th November 2022

AVI PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED
 (CIN No. L24200MH1989PLC00019)
 Regd. Office: 110, Merin Hill, Estate No. 4, Nargis Road, Vashi (E), Dist. Palghar-401210
 Email: avi@aviproducts.in | Website: www.aviproducts.in | Tel: 9223 8433 18 | GST: 27AAACA34742Z1E | PAN: AAACA3470

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	107.65	92.83	337.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.74	0.23	0.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.74	0.23	0.06
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.74	0.23	0.06
5	Equity Share Capital	208.46	208.46	208.46
6	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	185.92	27.83	119.89
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted	0.22	0.29	0.85
	A : Basic	0.22	0.29	0.85
	B : Diluted	0.22	0.29	0.85

Notes: (1) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022.
 (2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 132 of the Companies Act, 2013, and together with the Company (including Accounting Standards, 2015 (as amended)).
 (3) The Company has evaluated its promoters associated with the Ind AS 2019 and has assessed that CoMS-19 had not assessed the business changes therefore will have no material impact on the going concern of the company.
 (4) The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors.
 (5) The Statutory Auditors have issued a "Qualified Report" of the above financial results for the aforesaid period 30th September, 2022.
 (6) The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors.
 (7) The results of the company are available on the company website www.aviproducts.in or on the SEBI website www.sebiindia.com.

For AVI Products India Limited
(Formerly known as AVI Products Limited)
M. Anandh Kumar
 Managing Director
 (DIN No. 04545958)

Place: Vashi
 Date: 14th November, 2022

OSBI STATE BANK OF INDIA
 (A PUBLIC SECTOR COMPANY INCORPORATED IN INDIA)
 Ground floor, B Wing, State Chambers, First Floor, Rajabai Bldg, Narimann Point, Mumbai - 400 025
 Ph. No. (022) 2204 0443, Fax: (022) 2281 1401 / 9403 e-mail: info@osbi.co.in

Notice: The Bank has received a request from the applicant to transfer the share & interest of the deceased members upto above named applicant within a period of 15 days from publication of this Notice.

If it claims with documentary evidence is not received within prescribed period, the society shall initiate the proceedings to admit Shri Hiren Anantraj Trivedi as second member/joint member in members provided by the Society Ltd.

For and on behalf of
Rajendra Park Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd.
Sd/- Secretary
 Place: Mumbai Date: 16/11/2022

Abhinav Capital Services Limited
 "Athena House", Row House No. 4, Rajinighanda Gokuldam, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063
 CIN : L65900MH1994PLC083603

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
I Revenue from operations	203.89	798.56	94.83	1,002.49	479.79	672.01
Revenue from operations	203.89	798.56	94.83	1,002.49	479.79	672.01
Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
II Total Income (I + II)	203.89	798.56	94.83	1,002.49	479.79	672.01
III Expenses	30.53	5.06	4.57	35.59	10.72	22.84
Finance Costs	6.57	6.59	6.49	13.16	12.98	30.08
Employee benefit expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
Employee Stock Options/Employee Stock Options Appreciation Rights Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
Depreciation and amortization expense	9.39	14.95	6.30	24.94	17.62	30.89
Other Expenses	46.49	26.60	17.42	73.09	41.45	84.06
IV Profit before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	167.44	771.96	77.41	929.40	438.84	587.96
Exceptional items	157.44	771.96	77.41	929.40	438.84	587.96
V Profit before tax (V - VI)	10.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Tax Expenses	38.00	132.00	22.00	170.00	84.00	119.00
Deferred Tax Expenses / (Income)	(0.55)	(2.21)	(5.72)	(2.79)	(0.70)	(0.51)
Total Tax Expense	37.45	129.79	18.28	187.24	83.30	118.49
X Profit / (Loss) after Tax (VII - VIII)	119.89	642.17	61.13	762.16	355.04	468.46
XI Other Comprehensive Income	907.81	(382.60)	(3.06)	525.01	264.86	1,334.13
Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	(228.48)	96.35	0.77	(132.13)	(66.81)	(335.77)
Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	670.33	(286.45)	(2.29)	392.88	198.65	998.36
XII Total Comprehensive Income for the period (X + XI)	789.32	355.72	58.84	1,155.04	553.89	1,467.82
XIII Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the shares Rs.10 each)	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46
XIV Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualised)	1.73	9.27	0.88	11.01	5.13	6.78

Notes: (1) The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed & approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th November, 2022 and subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The limited review report does not have any qualification/modification.
 (2) The Company does not have more than one activity hence segment wise reporting is not separately given, as per the Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (IND AS-108).
 (3) Status of investor grievance - pending - 0, grievances redressed - 0, pending - 0.
 (4) All the above data are in lakhs, except the details of EPS, No. of Shares, and Percentage of Shareholding.
 (5) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary to conform with the current period.
 (6) The Covid-19 outbreak was declared a global pandemic by WHO & affected world economy as well as Indian economy. On account of continuous volatility in financial markets the company has considered various factors for determining the impact on various elements of financial statement. The company expects that carrying amount of assets will be recovered.
 (7) Provisional Financial Ratios for Half Year Ended September 2022:
 Debt Equity Ratio - 0.34%, Debt Service Coverage Ratio - 3.95 times, Interest Service Coverage Ratio - 27.12%, Provisional Net Worth - Rs. 598.90 Lakhs, Net Profit After Tax - Rs. 762.16 Lakhs, Earning Per Share - Rs. 11.01/-, Current Ratio - 225.12%, Long Term Debt to Working Capital - NA, Current Liability Ratio - 228.10%, Total Debt to Total Assets - 0.84 times, Debtors Turnover - 2.21 times, Inventory Turnover Ratio - NA, Operating Margin Percentage - 86.28%, Net Profit Margin Percentage - 92.71%

